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Notes ID: 5CD49A0A11BE7FE285257AD80070F94F
From: Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US

To: "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us>; Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>; Chet Myers
<cmyers@apexcos.com>

Copy To: Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA,; Cynthia Catri/R1/USEPA/US@EPA;
Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA,; Phil Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA; "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE"
<Paul.J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>

Delivered Date: 10/19/2012 12:56 AM EST

Subject: Re: Preliminary Comments on Draft Final Mitigation Plan

All - Point of clarification: EPA's preliminary comments include comments provided by NMFS.

Mike

Michael Marsh

Office of Ecosystem Protection

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - New England
5 Post Office Square

Suite 100 (OEP05-2)

Boston, MA 02109-3912

Tel: 617.918.1556
Fax: 617.918.0556
email: marsh.mike@epa.gov

----- Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US wrote: -----

To: "Davis, Gary (DCR)" <gary.davis@state.ma.us>, Jay Borkland <jborkland@apexcos.com>, Chet
Myers <cmyers@apexcos.com>

From: Mike Marsh/R1/USEPA/US
Date: 10/18/2012 11:42PM

Cc: Carl Dierker/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Ann Williams/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Phil
Colarusso/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, Jackie Leclair/R1/USEPA/US@EPA, "Sneeringer, Paul J NAE"
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<Paul.]J.Sneeringer@usace.army.mil>, Cynthia Catri/R1/USEPA/US
Subject: Preliminary Comments on Draft Final Mitigation Plan

Gary, Chet, Jay --

Attached are EPA's initial comments on the Commonwealth's Draft Final Mitigation
Plan (October, 2012).

We will be meeting in-house tomorrow, and will provide additional comments by the
end of the day Friday.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Mike

(See attached file: Draft Final Mitigation Plan Comments_1.10.18.12.docx)

Michael Marsh

Office of Ecosystem Protection

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency - New England
5 Post Office Square

Suite 100 (OEP05-2)

Boston, MA 02109-3912

Tel: 617.918.1556
Fax: 617.918.0556
email: marsh.mike@epa.gov

[attachment "Draft Final Mitigation Plan Comments_1.10.18.12.docx" removed by Mike
Marsh/R1/USEPA/US]
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